DAV PUBLIC SCHOOLS

JHARKHAND ZONE-G

C/o-DAV Public School, CCL, Kathara, Distt. Bokaro - 829116 (JH)

(Managed by DAV College Managing Committee, New Delhi)

Website: http://davarojhg.in/ | Phone Number: 6200107484 | Email ID: davstaffrecruitmentjhzoneg@gmail.com

DAV STAFF RECRUITMENT: Phase 3 (Demo & Interview)

(Teaching & Non-Teaching Staff for academic session 2025-26)

Tentative month of Demo/Interview in Jharkhand Zone-G: Last week of March/1st week of April, 2025

Kind attention DAV CBT 2025 qualified candidates!

CBT 2025 qualified candidates will be contacted by DAV Asstt. Regional Office, JH Zone – G to appear in phase 3 (Demo & Interview) for the Schools listed below, in the month of **Last week of March/1**st week of April, 2025. Date and Venue of Demo-Interview will be shared via email/message/phone-call. Candidates must carry their CBT PEC 2025, Two Passport size photographs and all original Certificates/documents to the allotted venue on the allotted date. For convenience, candidates will be called in batches or groups. For any queries, PEC holders may contact the Zone/school on the provided contact number/s.

Schools in Jharkhand Zone-G DAV Public Schools, Jharkhand Zone-G School Name & Complete Address (with pin code) **School website** School contact no. 1. DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, CCL, KATHARA, DISTT. BOKARO -829116 (JH) https://davkathara.org/ 6200107484 2. DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, CCL, SAWANG, DISTT. BOKARO - 829128 (JH) https://davsawang.in/ 7903221073/7004782084 http://dav6bokaro.org/ 9430104095, 06542-268894 3. DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, SEC-6, B.S. CITY - 827006 http://davispat9e.org/ 8603139028 4. DAV ISPAT PUBLIC SCHOOL, SEC-9E, B.S. CITY - 827009 http://davispat8b.org/ 8235127468 5. DAV ISPAT PUBLIC SCHOOL, SEC-8B, B.S. CITY-827003 http://davispat2c.org/ 6. DAV ISPAT PUBLIC SCHOOL, SEC-2C, B.S. CITY - 827003 8539843553/9263436969 9572510072 7. DAV ISPAT PUBLIC SCHOOL, SEC-12E, B.S. CITY - 827013 http://davispat12e.org/

Note:

- (i) No TA/DA will be admissible.
- (ii) The school/selection committee has the right to reject any candidate based on his/her performance. The decision of the committee shall be final.

Sd/(Assistant Regional Officer)

Jharkhand Zone-G